

Republic of the Philippines Province of Negros Occidental

MANAPLA WATER DISTRICT

B. Gallo St., Manapla, Negros Occidental Email add: manaplawd@yahoo.com/Tel. No. 034 491 0013

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

SALN Submission/Filing

This certifies that 15 employees of the Manapla Water District covered R.A. 6173 have filed their Statements of Assets, Liabilities, and Networth (SALN) for Fiscal Year 2020. The Manapla Water District has filed/forwarded all SALNs to the Office of the Ombudsman in accordance with R.A. 6173 and its implementing rules and regulations.

This is also to attest that the submission of the Manapla Water District officers and employees have substantially complied with the minimum requisites for content and formalities prescribed under R.A. 6173 and its implementing rules and regulations which are as follows:

- a. Basic Information
- b. Assets (Real properties and Personal Properties)
- c. Liabilities
- d. Networth
- e. Financial Connections and Business Interests
- f. Relative in the Government

Lastly, this certifies that this agency has already executed appropriate actions against those who failed to comply with R.A. 6173 and have no justifiable reason to comply.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our signatures on the 5th day of April 2021 at the Municipality of Manapla, Negros Occidental, Philippines.

JEZREEL M. CONSULTA

HRMO-Designate

ARLENE MAE B. BALATAYO

Acting General Manager